

HR0551

LRB097 13954 KXB 58560 r

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois House of 3 Representatives are pleased to congratulate Robert Ware, 4 Executive Director of the West Suburban Chamber of Commerce and 5 Industry, on his retirement; and

6 WHEREAS, He has served with the West Suburban Chamber of 7 Commerce and Industry since 2007; and

8 WHEREAS, He manages the regional chamber, consisting of 8 9 divergent communities; during his time as Executive Director he 10 has increased membership value, marketing opportunities, and 11 community awareness; and

12 WHEREAS, He is highly visible within the communities; he is 13 an active writer of business articles that are designed to 14 remind area residents to shop locally and support area 15 non-profit and profit businesses; and

16 WHEREAS, The Chamber has approximately 400 members 17 businesses and non-profit organizations; and

18 WHEREAS, Robert Ware lives in Homer Glen with his wife and 19 pets; he has 2 sons and daughters-in-law, and was recently 20 blessed with 2 granddaughters; therefore, be it HR0551 -2- LRB097 13954 KXB 58560 r

1 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 2 NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 3 we congratulate Robert Ware on his retirement and wish him the 4 best in his future endeavors; and be it further

5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 6 presented to Robert Ware as a symbol of our respect and esteem.